# Attachment E - Commercial Business Fees & Charges - Set by Delegation

Where applicable Council will charge fees to the Crown, agencies or third parties acting on behalf of the Crown, and Utility Companies requiring agreement with Council to undertake work on Council land under common law in accordance with the fees set out in the below schedule

Fee ID	Fee Description	Fee 2021-22	Fee 2022-23	Fee 2023-24 Current	Proposed Fee 2024-25	% Variation	Legislation	Comments
Aquatic Centr	3							
Admittance Fe	es							
0027	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Casual Pool Entry – Adult – per entry	8.60	8.60	8.60	8.60	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0135	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Casual Pool Entry – Child (under 3) – per entry	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0343	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Department for Education swimming lessons – per entry	4.50	4.50	4.50	4.50	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0405	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Casual Pool Entry – Family (2 adults, 2 children) – per entry	24.30	24.30	24.30	24.30	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0488	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Casual Pool Entry – Child or Concession – per entry	6.90	6.90	6.90	6.90	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0491	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Casual Gym Entry – per entry	21.00	21.00	21.00	21.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0814	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Group Fitness Class – Adult – per entry	21.00	21.00	21.00	21.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
1559	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Group Fitness Class – Concession – per entry	17.00	17.00	17.00	17.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
Hire Fees								
0149	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Main Pool 25m Lane – per hour	21.00	21.70	22.50	22.50	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0150	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Main Pool 50m Lane – per hour	28.50	29.50	30.50	30.50	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0785	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – 25m pool – per hour	280.00	290.00	300.00	300.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0786	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – 50m Pool – per hour	550.00	569.00	590.00	590.00	0.00		No increase applied. Centre closing end July
0787	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Carnival overtime – per 15 minutes	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0788	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Diving Pool – Competition Full Pool – per hour	385.00	398.00	413.00	413.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0789	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Diving Pool – 21m Lane – per hour	12.60	12.60	13.00	13.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0790	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Diving Pool – 33m Lane – per hour	17.80	17.80	18.50	18.50	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0791	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Diving Pool – Competition Half Pool – per hour	192.00	199.00	205.00	205.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
1336	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Diving Pool – Training Half Pool (6.5m x 21m) – per hour	83.00	86.00	89.00	89.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
1337	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Diving Pool – Training Full Pool (13m x 21m) – per hour	166.00	172.00	178.00	178.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
1546	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Diving Pool – Competition Quarter Pool – per hour	96.00	99.00	102.50	102.50	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
1668	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Foor file – Public – per hour	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
1669	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Locker hire – Member – per hour	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
1670	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Birthday Party – Cafe Fusion Table Hire – per hour	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
Membership F		00.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0404	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Family (2 adults, 2 children) – Upfront – per year (12-month contract)	2,487.00	2,487.00	2,487.00	2487.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0496	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Concession – Upfront – per year (12-month contract) Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Concession – Upfront – per year (12-month contract)	757.00	757.00	757.00	757.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0490	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Concession – Ophonit – per year (12-month contract) Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Adult – Direct Debit – per fortnight (12-month contract)	39.10	39.10	39.10	39.10	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0616	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Adult – Direct Debit – per fortnight (12-month contract) Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Concession – Direct Debit – per fortnight (12-month contract)	34.90	34.90	34.90	34.90	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0617	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Concession – Direct Debit – per fortnight (12-month contract) Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Family (2 adults, 2 children) – Direct Debit – per fortnight (12-month contract)	101.45	101.45	101.45	101.45	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0946	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Family (2 adults, 2 children) – Direct Debit – per fortingit (12-month contract) Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Adult – Upfront – per year (12-month contract)	867.00	867.00	867.00	867.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0948	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Gwin – Adult – Ophont – per year (12-month contract) Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Lifestyle Membership – per year (12-month contract)	1,352.00	1,352.00	1,352.00	1352.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
1338	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Lifestyle Membership – per fortnight	57.80	57.80	57.80	57.80	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
		5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	0.00		
1482 2202	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership Pause – All Memberships – per person – per week Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Insurance – Adult – per month (1-month contract)	162.00	162.00	162.00	162.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
		136.00	136.00	136.00	136.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
2203	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Insurance – Concession – per month (1-month contract)	387.00	387.00	387.00	387.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
2204 2205	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Insurance – Adult – 3 months (3-month contract)	332.00	332.00	332.00	332.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Insurance – Concession – 3 months (3-month contract)	652.00	652.00	652.00	652.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
2206	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Insurance – Adult – 6 months (6-month contract)	557.00	557.00	557.00	557.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
2207	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Insurance – Concession – 6 months (6-month contract)	1,127.00	1,127.00	1,127.00	1127.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
2208	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Insurance – Adult – 12 months (12-month contract)	957.00	957.00	957.00	957.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
2209	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Insurance – Concession – 12 months (12-month contract)	48.50	48.50	48.50	48.50	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
2210	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Adult – Direct Debit – per fortnight (flexible)	48.50	48.50	48.50		0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
2211 Other Fees	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Membership – Gym & Swim – Concession – Direct Debit – per fortnight (flexible)	43.10	43.10	43.10	43.10	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0541	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pool Hire – Incidental, Carnival Set Up or Cleaning Fee – per event	96.00	96.00	96.00	96.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July

# Attachment E - Commercial Business Fees & Charges - Set by Delegation

Where applicable Council will charge fees to the Crown, agencies or third parties acting on behalf of the Crown, and Utility Companies requiring agreement with Council to undertake work on Council land under common law in accordance with the fees set out in the below schedule

Fee ID	Fee Description	Fee 2021-22	Fee 2022-23	Fee 2023-24 Current	Proposed Fee 2024-25	% Variation	Legislation	Comments
0812	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Splash Out Party – Entry (excludes catering) – 15 or less children – per person	23.50	23.50	24.00	24.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0815	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Swim School private lesson (1 student) – 30 minutes – per lesson	48.50	48.50	50.00	50.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0816	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Swim School private lesson (2 students) – 30 minutes – per lesson	87.00	87.00	90.00	90.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0817	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Swim School lesson – per lesson	21.75	22.00	22.00	22.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
1100	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Group Fitness – Junior (minimum 15 people) – per person	13.60	13.60	13.60	13.60	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
1335	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Group Fitness – Adult (minimum 15 people) – per person	16.60	16.60	16.60	16.60	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
1339	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Swim School – Junior and Senior squad – per lesson	20.75	21.00	21.00	21.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
1483	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Splash Out Party – Entry (excludes catering) – 16 to 25 children – per person	25.00	25.00	25.50	25.50	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
1539	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Party – Area Hire – per 2 hours	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
1540	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Group Fitness Boot Camp Assessment – per person	25.50	25.50	25.50	25.50	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
1545	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Swim School Intensive Lessons (school holidays only) – per lesson	21.75	21.75	22.00	22.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
1553	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Health Club Access – Personal Trainer – per visit	8.60	8.60	8.60	8.60	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
2013	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Radio Frequency Identification (RFID) Wrist Band (new and replacement) – per wristband	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
2014	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Replacement Card – Membership, Swim School or Multi-visit – per card	2.50	2.50	2.50	2.50	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
Passes								
0003	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pass – Group Fitness – Adult – 10 visits – per pass	189.00	189.00	189.00	189.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0005	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pass – Swim – Adult – 10 visits – per pass	77.40	77.40	77.40	77.40	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0006	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pass – Swim – Concession – 10 visits – per pass	62.10	62.10	62.10	62.10	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0011	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pass – Group Fitness – Adult– 30 visits – per pass	504.00	504.00	504.00	504.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0012	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pass – Swim – Adult – 30 visits – per pass	206.40	206.40	206.40	206.40	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
0014	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pass – Swim – Concession – 30 visits – per pass	165.60	165.60	165.60	165.60	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
1557	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pass – Group Fitness – Concession – 10 visits – per pass	153.00	153.00	153.00	153.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
1558	Adelaide Aquatic Centre – Pass – Group Fitness – Concession – 30 visits – per pass	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	0.00		No increase applied, Centre closing end July
Golf Links								
Admittance F	ees and a second se							
0671	North Adelaide Golf Course – North Course Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round	22.50	22.50	24.00	25.00	4.17		
			22.00					Benchmarked in line with market
0672	North Adelaide Golf Course – North Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round	27.50	28.00	30.00	31.00	3.33		Benchmarked in line with market Benchmarked in line with market
0672 0703	North Adelaide Golf Course – North Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round	27.50 10.00		30.00 10.00	31.00 10.00	3.33 0.00		Benchmarked in line with market Benchmarked in line with market Benchmarked in line with market
0703	North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round		28.00					Benchmarked in line with market Benchmarked in line with market
0703 0705	North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round	10.00	28.00 10.00 17.50	10.00	10.00	0.00		Benchmarked in line with market Benchmarked in line with market Benchmarked in line with market
0703 0705 0796	North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Practice Balls – maximum 110 balls	10.00 17.50 17.90	28.00 10.00 17.50 18.00	10.00 17.50 19.00	10.00 18.50 20.00	0.00 5.71 5.26		Benchmarked in line with market Benchmarked in line with market Benchmarked in line with market Benchmarked in line with market
0703 0705 0796 0954	North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Practice Balls – maximum 110 balls North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round	10.00 17.50 17.90 31.00	28.00 10.00 17.50 18.00 31.50	10.00 17.50 19.00 33.00	10.00 18.50 20.00 33.50	0.00 5.71 5.26 1.52		Benchmarked in line with market Benchmarked in line with market Benchmarked in line with market Benchmarked in line with market
0703 0705 0796 0954 0955	North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Practice Balls – maximum 110 balls North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round	10.00 17.50 17.90 31.00 39.00	28.00 10.00 17.50 18.00 31.50 40.00	10.00 17.50 19.00 33.00 42.00	10.00 18.50 20.00 33.50 43.00	0.00 5.71 5.26 1.52 2.38		Benchmarked in line with market Benchmarked in line with market Benchmarked in line with market Benchmarked in line with market Benchmarked in line with market
0703 0705 0796 0954 0955 2009	North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Practice Balls – maximum 110 balls North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per bucket	10.00 17.50 17.90 31.00 39.00 15.50	28.00 10.00 17.50 18.00 31.50 40.00 15.50	10.00 17.50 19.00 33.00 42.00 16.50	10.00 18.50 20.00 33.50 43.00 17.00	0.00 5.71 5.26 1.52 2.38 3.03		Benchmarked in line with market
0703 0705 0796 0954 0955 2009 2362	North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Practice Balls – maximum 110 balls North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per bucket North Adelaide Golf Course – Booking Fee – Pro Shop Bookings – per round	10.00 17.50 17.90 31.00 39.00 15.50 2.00	28.00 10.00 17.50 18.00 31.50 40.00 15.50 2.00	10.00 17.50 19.00 33.00 42.00 16.50 3.00	10.00 18.50 20.00 33.50 43.00 17.00 3.00	0.00 5.71 5.26 1.52 2.38 3.03 0.00		Benchmarked in line with market
0703 0705 0796 0954 0955 2009 2362 2400	<ul> <li>North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round</li> <li>North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round</li> <li>North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Practice Balls – maximum 110 balls</li> <li>North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round</li> <li>North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round</li> <li>North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per bucket</li> <li>North Adelaide Golf Course – Booking Fee – Pro Shop Bookings – per round</li> <li>North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round</li> </ul>	10.00 17.50 17.90 31.00 39.00 15.50	28.00 10.00 17.50 18.00 31.50 40.00 15.50	10.00 17.50 19.00 33.00 42.00 16.50	10.00 18.50 20.00 33.50 43.00 17.00	0.00 5.71 5.26 1.52 2.38 3.03		Benchmarked in line with market
0703 0705 0796 0954 0955 2009 2362 2400 Corporate Da	North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Practice Balls – maximum 110 balls North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per bucket North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per bucket North Adelaide Golf Course – Booking Fee – Pro Shop Bookings – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round	10.00 17.50 17.90 31.00 39.00 15.50 2.00 0.00	28.00 10.00 17.50 18.00 31.50 40.00 15.50 2.00 0.00	10.00 17.50 19.00 33.00 42.00 16.50 3.00 19.00	10.00 18.50 20.00 33.50 43.00 17.00 3.00 20.00	0.00 5.71 5.26 1.52 2.38 3.03 0.00 5.26		Benchmarked in line with market
0703 0705 0796 0954 0955 2009 2362 2400 Corporate Da 2023	North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Practice Balls – maximum 110 balls North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per bucket North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per bucket North Adelaide Golf Course – Booking Fee – Pro Shop Bookings – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – per per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – per player	10.00 17.50 17.90 31.00 39.00 15.50 2.00 0.00 65.00	28.00 10.00 17.50 18.00 31.50 40.00 15.50 2.00 0.00 65.00	10.00 17.50 19.00 33.00 42.00 16.50 3.00 19.00 70.00	10.00 18.50 20.00 33.50 43.00 17.00 3.00 20.00 72.00	0.00 5.71 5.26 1.52 2.38 3.03 0.00 5.26 2.86		Benchmarked in line with market
0703 0705 0954 0955 2009 2362 2400 <b>Corporate Da</b> 2023 2023	North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Practice Balls – maximum 110 balls         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per bucket         North Adelaide Golf Course – Booking Fee – Pro Shop Bookings – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Booking Fee – Pro Shop Bookings – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – per player         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – PGA Coaching – per player	10.00 17.50 17.90 31.00 39.00 15.50 2.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 175.00	28.00 10.00 17.50 18.00 31.50 40.00 15.50 2.00 0.00 65.00 175.00	10.00 17.50 19.00 33.00 42.00 16.50 3.00 19.00 70.00 180.00	10.00 18.50 20.00 33.50 43.00 17.00 3.00 20.00 72.00 185.00	0.00 5.71 5.26 1.52 2.38 3.03 0.00 5.26 2.86 2.78		Benchmarked in line with market
0703 0705 0954 0955 2009 2362 2400 <b>Corporate Da</b> 2023 2024 2024 2055	North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Practice Balls – maximum 110 balls         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per bucket         North Adelaide Golf Course – Booking Fee – Pro Shop Bookings – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Booking Fee – Pro Shop Bookings – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – per player         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – PGA Coaching – per player         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – North Course or Par 3 Green Fees – Monday to Sunday – per player	10.00 17.50 17.90 31.00 39.00 15.50 2.00 0.00 65.00 175.00 25.00	28.00 10.00 17.50 18.00 31.50 40.00 15.50 2.00 0.00 65.00 175.00 25.00	10.00 17.50 19.00 33.00 42.00 16.50 3.00 19.00 70.00 180.00 25.00	10.00 18.50 20.00 33.50 43.00 17.00 3.00 20.00 72.00 185.00 26.00	0.00 5.71 5.26 1.52 2.38 3.03 0.00 5.26 2.86 2.78 4.00		Benchmarked in line with market
0703 0705 0796 0954 2009 2362 2400 Corporate Da 2023 2024 2025 2055	North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Practice Balls – maximum 110 balls         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per bucket         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – per player         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course or Par 3 Green Fees – Monday to Sunday – per player         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – North Course or Par 3	10.00 17.50 17.90 31.00 39.00 15.50 2.00 0.00 65.00 175.00 25.00 3,600.00	28.00 10.00 17.50 18.00 31.50 40.00 15.50 2.00 0.00 65.00 175.00 25.00 4,000.00	10.00 17.50 19.00 33.00 42.00 16.50 3.00 19.00 70.00 180.00 25.00 4,000.00	10.00 18.50 20.00 33.50 43.00 17.00 3.00 20.00 72.00 185.00 26.00 4400.00	0.00 5.71 5.26 1.52 2.38 3.03 0.00 5.26 2.86 2.78 4.00 10.00		Benchmarked in line with market
0703 0705 0954 0955 2009 2362 2400 <b>Corporate Da</b> 2023 2024 2025 2055 2056 2057	North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Practice Balls – maximum 110 balls         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per bucket         North Adelaide Golf Course – Booking Fee – Pro Shop Bookings – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – per player         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – PGA Coaching – per player         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – North Course or Par 3 Green Fees – Monday to Sunday – per player         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Exclusive Use – 18 Holes – Monday to Friday –	10.00 17.50 17.90 31.00 39.00 15.50 2.00 0.00 65.00 175.00 25.00 3,600.00 2,700.00	28.00 10.00 17.50 18.00 31.50 40.00 15.50 2.00 0.00 65.00 175.00 25.00 4,000.00 2,700.00	10.00 17.50 19.00 33.00 42.00 16.50 3.00 19.00 70.00 180.00 25.00 4,000.00 2,700.00	10.00 18.50 20.00 33.50 43.00 17.00 3.00 20.00 20.00 72.00 185.00 26.00 4400.00 2800.00	0.00 5.71 5.26 1.52 2.38 3.03 0.00 5.26 2.86 2.78 4.00 10.00 3.70		Benchmarked in line with market
0703 0796 0954 0955 2009 2362 2400 <b>Corporate Da</b> 2023 2024 2055 2056 2056 2057 2214	North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Practice Balls – maximum 110 balls         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per bucket         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – per player         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course or Par 3 Green Fees – Monday to Sunday – per player         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – North Course or Par 3	10.00 17.50 17.90 31.00 39.00 15.50 2.00 0.00 65.00 175.00 25.00 3,600.00	28.00 10.00 17.50 18.00 31.50 40.00 15.50 2.00 0.00 65.00 175.00 25.00 4,000.00	10.00 17.50 19.00 33.00 42.00 16.50 3.00 19.00 70.00 180.00 25.00 4,000.00	10.00 18.50 20.00 33.50 43.00 17.00 3.00 20.00 72.00 185.00 26.00 4400.00	0.00 5.71 5.26 1.52 2.38 3.03 0.00 5.26 2.86 2.78 4.00 10.00		Benchmarked in line with market
0703 0705 0796 0954 2009 2362 2400 Corporate Da 2023 2024 2055 2056 2057 2214 Hire Fees	North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Practice Balls – maximum 110 balls North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per bucket North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Booking Fee – Pro Shop Bookings – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – per player North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – Per player North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – Per player North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – per player North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Monday to Sunday – per player North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Exclusive Use – 18 Holes – Monday to Friday – per day North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Exclusive Use – 9 Holes – Monday to Friday – per day	10.00 17.50 17.90 31.00 39.00 15.50 2.00 0.00 65.00 175.00 25.00 3,600.00 2,700.00	28.00 10.00 17.50 18.00 31.50 40.00 15.50 2.00 0.00 65.00 175.00 25.00 4,000.00 2,700.00	10.00 17.50 19.00 33.00 42.00 16.50 3.00 19.00 70.00 180.00 25.00 4,000.00 2,700.00	10.00 18.50 20.00 33.50 43.00 17.00 3.00 20.00 20.00 72.00 185.00 26.00 4400.00 2800.00	0.00 5.71 5.26 1.52 2.38 3.03 0.00 5.26 2.86 2.78 4.00 10.00 3.70		Benchmarked in line with market
0703 0796 0954 0955 2009 2362 2400 Corporate Da 2023 2024 2025 2056 2056 2057 2214 Hire Fees 0499	North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Practice Balls – maximum 110 balls         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per bucket         North Adelaide Golf Course – Booking Fee – Pro Shop Bookings – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Bar 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Bar 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – per player         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – PGA Coaching – per player         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Exclusive Use – 18 Holes – Monday to Friday – per day         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Exclusive Use – 9 Holes – Monday to Friday – per day         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Exclusive Use – 9 Holes – Monday to Friday – per day	10.00         17.50         17.90         31.00         39.00         15.50         2.00         0.00         65.00         175.00         25.00         3,600.00         2,700.00         260.00	28.00 10.00 17.50 18.00 31.50 40.00 15.50 2.00 0.00 65.00 175.00 25.00 4,000.00 2,700.00 260.00	10.00 17.50 19.00 33.00 42.00 16.50 3.00 19.00 70.00 180.00 25.00 4,000.00 2,700.00 295.00	10.00 18.50 20.00 33.50 43.00 17.00 3.00 20.00 20.00 72.00 185.00 26.00 4400.00 2800.00 295.00	0.00 5.71 5.26 1.52 2.38 3.03 0.00 5.26 2.86 2.78 4.00 10.00 3.70 0.00		Benchmarked in line with market         Benchmarked in line with market
0703 0796 0954 0955 2009 2362 2400 Corporate Da 2023 2024 2025 2056 2057 2214 Hire Fees 0499 0502	North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Practice Balls – maximum 110 balls North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per bucket North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per bucket North Adelaide Golf Course – Booking Fee – Pro Shop Bookings – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – per player North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – PGA Coaching – per player North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – PGA Coaching – per player North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Meekend and Public Holidays – per player North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Exclusive Use – 18 Holes – Monday to Friday – per day North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Exclusive Use – 9 Holes – Monday to Friday – per day North Adelaide Golf Course – Hire Fees – Room Hire – Full Day – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Hire Fees – Clubs – Full Set (standard) – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Hire Fees – Clubs – Full Set (standard) – per round North Adelaide Golf Course – Hire Fees – Cart – 18 holes – per round	10.00         17.50         17.90         31.00         39.00         15.50         2.00         0.00         65.00         175.00         25.00         3,600.00         2,700.00         260.00         42.00	28.00 10.00 17.50 18.00 31.50 40.00 15.50 2.00 0.00 65.00 175.00 25.00 4,000.00 2,700.00 260.00 260.00	10.00 17.50 19.00 33.00 42.00 16.50 3.00 19.00 70.00 180.00 25.00 4,000.00 2,700.00 295.00 295.00	10.00 18.50 20.00 33.50 43.00 17.00 3.00 20.00 72.00 185.00 26.00 4400.00 2800.00 295.00 28.00 45.00	0.00 5.71 5.26 1.52 2.38 3.03 0.00 5.26 2.86 2.78 4.00 10.00 3.70 0.00 7.69 2.27		Benchmarked in line with market         Benchmarked in line with market
0703 0796 0954 0955 2009 2362 2400 Corporate Da 2023 2024 2025 2056 2056 2057 2214 Hire Fees 0499	North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – School Group Rate – 18 holes – per student – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Par 3 Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Practice Balls – maximum 110 balls         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Monday to Friday – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – South Course Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Golf Professionals – per bucket         North Adelaide Golf Course – Booking Fee – Pro Shop Bookings – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Bar 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Bar 3 Round Fee – Adult – Weekend and Public Holidays – 18 holes – per round         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – per player         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Green Fees – Weekend and Public Holidays – PGA Coaching – per player         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Exclusive Use – 18 Holes – Monday to Friday – per day         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Exclusive Use – 9 Holes – Monday to Friday – per day         North Adelaide Golf Course – Corporate Day – South Course Exclusive Use – 9 Holes – Monday to Friday – per day	10.00         17.50         17.90         31.00         39.00         15.50         2.00         0.00         65.00         175.00         25.00         3,600.00         2,700.00         260.00	28.00 10.00 17.50 18.00 31.50 40.00 15.50 2.00 0.00 65.00 175.00 25.00 4,000.00 2,700.00 260.00	10.00 17.50 19.00 33.00 42.00 16.50 3.00 19.00 70.00 180.00 25.00 4,000.00 2,700.00 295.00	10.00 18.50 20.00 33.50 43.00 17.00 3.00 20.00 20.00 72.00 185.00 26.00 4400.00 2800.00 295.00	0.00 5.71 5.26 1.52 2.38 3.03 0.00 5.26 2.86 2.78 4.00 10.00 3.70 0.00		Benchmarked in line with market         Benchmarked in line with market

# Attachment E - Commercial Business Fees & Charges - Set by Delegation

Where applicable Council will charge fees to the Crown, agencies or third parties acting on behalf of the Crown, and Utility Companies requiring agreement with Council to undertake work on Council land under common law in accordance with the fees set out in the below schedule

Fee ID	Fee Description	Fee 2021-22	Fee 2022-23	Fee 2023-24 Current	Proposed Fee 2024-25	% Variation	Legislation	Comments
1804	North Adelaide Golf Course – Hire Fees – Clubs – Full Set (premium) – per round	65.00	70.00	70.00	70.00	0.00		Benchmarked in line with market
1805	North Adelaide Golf Course – Private Lesson – per 30 minutes	70.00	70.00	70.00	75.00	7.14		Benchmarked in line with market
1808	North Adelaide Golf Course – Private Lesson – per hour	120.00	120.00	120.00	125.00	4.17		Benchmarked in line with market
1812	North Adelaide Golf Course – Playing Lesson – 1 on 1 – 2 hours	249.00	249.00	249.00	259.00	4.02		Benchmarked in line with market
1818	North Adelaide Golf Course – Group Coaching – Adult – per person	199.00	199.00	199.00	209.00	5.03		Benchmarked in line with market
1819	North Adelaide Golf Course – Kids Golf – School Holidays – Starting New at Golf – per person	28.00	28.00	28.00	28.00	0.00		Benchmarked in line with market
1820	North Adelaide Golf Course – Kids Golf – School Holidays – Come and Try – per person	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	0.00		Benchmarked in line with market
2010	North Adelaide Golf Course – Hire Fees – Clubs – Par 3 Single Club – per round	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	0.00		Benchmarked in line with market
2011	North Adelaide Golf Course – Group Coaching – Advanced – Adult – per session	219.00	219.00	219.00	225.00	2.74		Benchmarked in line with market
2016	North Adelaide Golf Course – Driving Range – Exclusive Hire – per 2 hours	250.00	250.00	250.00	275.00	10.00		Benchmarked in line with market
2017	North Adelaide Golf Course – Hire Fees – Portable Gas BBQ – per hire	40.00	40.00	50.00	55.00	10.00		Benchmarked in line with market
2043	North Adelaide Golf Course – Kids Golf – School Term – Starting New at Golf – per person	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	0.00		Benchmarked in line with market
2044	North Adelaide Golf Course – Kids Golf – School Holidays – MyGolf Star – per person	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	0.00		Benchmarked in line with market
2045	North Adelaide Golf Course – Kids Golf – School Term – MyGolf Rookie – per person	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00	0.00		Benchmarked in line with market
2046	North Adelaide Golf Course – Kids Golf – School Term – MyGolf Star – per person	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	0.00		Benchmarked in line with market
2047	North Adelaide Golf Course – Kids Golf – School Group 30 minute session – per person	75.00	75.00	75.00	80.00	6.67		Benchmarked in line with market
2048	North Adelaide Golf Course – Kids Golf – School Group 60 minute session – per person	150.00	150.00	150.00	160.00	6.67		Benchmarked in line with market
2053	North Adelaide Golf Course – Hire Fees – Clubs – Driving Range Single Club – per round	3.00	3.00	4.00	4.00	0.00		Benchmarked in line with market
Membership I	Fees							
0669	North Adelaide Golf Course – Membership – Club Booking Fee – per tee time (previously charged per week)	270.00	270.00	3.56	3.56	0.00		Benchmarked in line with market
0929	North Adelaide Golf Course – Membership – All Courses – Monday to Sunday – Adult – per year	1,398.00	1,398.00	1,498.00	1598.00	6.68		Benchmarked in line with market
0936	North Adelaide Golf Course – Membership – Par 3 Course – Adult or Concession – Monday to Sunday – per year	415.00	415.00	465.00	495.00	6.45		Benchmarked in line with market
2215	North Adelaide Golf Course – Membership – New Member Joining Fee – per application	50.00	50.00	50.00	55.00	10.00		Benchmarked in line with market
2375	North Adelaide Golf Course – Membership – Short Course Combo (North Course and Par 3 Course) – Adult – Monday to Sunday – per year	800.00	800.00	850.00	900.00	5.88		Benchmarked in line with market
2402	North Adelaide Golf Course – Membership – Pro Shop Credit – per year	0.00	0.00	50.00	50.00	0.00		Benchmarked in line with market
Other Fees								
2012	North Adelaide Golf Course – Membership – Replacement Membership Card Fee – per application	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	0.00		Benchmarked in line with market
2403	North Adelaide Golf Course – Membership – Direct Debit Fee – per payment	0.00	0.00	3.00	3.00	0.00		Benchmarked in line with market
UPark – All Io	cations							
Parking Fees								
2392	Parking – Off-Street Parking (Upark) – Parking Fee – Maximum daily parking rate – per vehicle – per day	0.00	37.00	50.00	52.00	4.00		CPI of 3.25% applied with appropriate rounding